
State of Florida 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-M-E-M-O-R- A-N-D-U-M- 

TO: Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

RE: Docket No. 110012-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ423, 
issued to SNiP Link, L.L.C., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, 
F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110088-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ973, 
issued to McBlue Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Brastel, for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110144-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ555, 
issued to Advantage Group of Florida Communications, L.L.C., for apparent first- 
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110147-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ950, 
issued to Asia Talk Telecom, Inc. d/b/a HelloCom Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110148-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ951, 
issued to Pelzer Communications Corporation, for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110152-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK173, 
issued to Tremcom International, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110155-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TKlS9, 
issued to TotalCom America Corporation, for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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Docket No. 110156-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK217, 
issued to Telesur, LLC., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 
and Rule 25-4.01 61, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

Docket No. 110157-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK239, 
issued to Viscom International, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 

Docket No. 110161-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK262, 
issued to SAVE PLUS, INC., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, 
F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110162-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK267, 
issued to PeerTel Communication, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110163-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK268, 
issued to International Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a International Network 
Solutions, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.01 61, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110168-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK285, 
issued to Dial World Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.01 61, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110169-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK297, 
issued to Luxa Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, 
F.S., and Rule 25-4.01 61, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110170-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK298, 
issued to Batch Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 110171-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK301, 
issued to Virtual Media Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 



Docket No. 110172-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK303, 
issued to Tatkatel, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

Docket No. 110173-TI Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TK304, 
issued to Nowtel USA, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 364.336, 
F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

No protests were received in response to Order No. PSC-11-0260-PAA-TI issued on June 
17, 2011. Consummating Order No. PSC-11-0299-CO-TI was issued on July 11, 2011. The 
companies listed above did not comply with the PAA Order. 

Accordingly, 
Financial Services for 
Please contact Toni Earnhart at 413-6532 if you have any questions. 

cc: Office of the General Counsel (Robinson) 
Division of Regulatory Analysis (Earnhart) 


